

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS Schools Division of negros oriental

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

12 DEC 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. **14**, s. 2022

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO.908, S 2022 RE: ANNOUNCEMENT OF NESTLE'WELLNESS CAMPUS PROGRAM SY 2022-2023 DIVISION WINNERS FOR POSTER MAKING AND RECYCLED ART CONTESTS AND DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO.939 RE: ANNOUNCEMENT OF WINNERS FOR VIRTUAL COOK-OFF AND HEALTHY HABITS COMPETITION ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chief, CID and SGOD Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors Section Heads Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned

- 1. This is to correct the name of the Public Schools District Supervisor of Jimalalud 1 District as stipulated in Division Memorandum No. 980 s. 2022 and the name of the winning coach for Virtual Cook-off stated in the Division Memorandum No.939 s. 2022.There names were inadvertently/erroneously stated in the memorandum.
 - a. PSDS, Jimalalud District 2- Dr. Ernesto C. Paculanang- District Care Taker, Jimalalud District 1 Mr. Alaejandro D. Bacani
 - b. Virtual Cook- Off Winning Coach Ms. Jane R. Sevilla- Ms. Krishna Jane Quinanola Student - Risha Garingo Parent – Sharon Garingo
- 2. The rest of the items of both Division Memorandum still remain.
- 3. Widest dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SENEN PRISCILLO P. PAULIN, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

SPP/JMA-MKP-NLR/SGOD/NLR/dpa December 12, 2022



Address: Kagawasan Avenue, Capitol Area, Daro, Dumaguete City Telephone Nos.: (035)225-2838 / 225-2376 / 422-7644